
UC Davis (0-2, 0-0) -vs- Fresno State (2-0, 0-0)
01/20/2024 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/20/2024
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center
Attendance: 347
Officials: Fred Sicard      

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Davis 2 1 1 1 5
Fresno State 5 3 5 5 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:51 FS G Ashley Williams
1st 5:00 FS G Hailey Andress
1st 4:26 FS G Hailey Andress
1st 3:29 FS G-E Ella Simone
1st 2:23 UCD G Liberty Massman
1st 2:06 FS G-E Caitlyn Mossman
1st 0:42 UCD G-E Sadie Henry
2nd 2:58 FS G Hailey Andress
2nd 2:19 FS G Caitlyn Mossman
2nd 1:28 FS G Robyn Greenslade
2nd 0:29 UCD G-E Sam Yoo
3rd 7:35 FS G Abbey Simshauser
3rd 5:34 FS G Hailey Andress
3rd 3:52 FS G Cynthia Rosa
3rd 3:25 UCD G-E Sam Yoo
3rd 0:56 FS G Robyn Greenslade
3rd 0:27 FS G-P Hailey Andress
4th 6:57 FS G Kaitlin Howarth
4th 5:38 FS G-E Caitlyn Mossman
4th 3:42 FS G Megan Cranley
4th 2:21 FS G-P Kira Anderson
4th 1:28 FS G Alice Johnson
4th 1:06 UCD G Ally Smith

Team Statistics

UCD FS
Shots 27 29
Goals 5 18
Assists 4 10
Points 9 28
Exclusions 15 12
Steals 6 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:56 FS E Sidney Strickland
1st 2:10 UCD E Tess Fundter
1st 3:45 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
1st 6:17 FS E Kaitlin Howarth
2nd 0:40 FS E Paula Nieto Jasny
2nd 1:50 UCD E Ali Giusti
2nd 2:01 FS E Robyn Greenslade
2nd 2:01 UCD E Grace Pelkey
2nd 2:45 FS E Susanna Martinez
2nd 4:14 UCD E Chelsea Johnson
2nd 6:40 UCD E Madison Sparre
2nd 7:15 FS E Hailey Andress
3rd 0:27 UCD E-P Sarah Ellis-Keeler
3rd 1:50 FS E Abbey Simshauser
3rd 2:26 UCD E Sadie Henry
3rd 3:40 FS E Sidney Strickland
3rd 4:23 FS E Sidney Strickland
3rd 5:01 UCD E Gianna Nocetti
4th 0:14 UCD E Sarah Ellis-Keeler
4th 0:32 UCD E Sam Yoo
4th 1:50 UCD E Ashley Salem
4th 2:21 UCD E-P Maddie Sumner
4th 5:48 UCD E Sadie Henry
4th 6:05 UCD E Chelsea Johnson
4th 6:35 FS E Alice Johnson
4th 7:42 FS E Ella Simone



Individual
 
 
UC Davis 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Lucy Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Nellie McAdams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Sarah Ellis-Keeler 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Sumner 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Sam Yoo 4 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Kelly Hungerford 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
6 Ashley Salem 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Bridget Miller 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
8 Katie O'Laughlin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1
10 Ally Smith 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Sparre 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-1
12 Tess Fundter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ali Giusti 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Sadie Henry 4 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0-1
15 Ashley Wallin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Liberty Massman 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Chelsea Johnson 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Ryan Sund 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
23 Grace Pelkey 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 5 4 9 15 9 6 3 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nellie McAdams 18:00 10 3
1A Lucy Holland 14:00 8 3

Totals 18 6

Fresno State 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-0
1 Ida Tully-Giles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 5 5 2 7 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Cynthia Rosa 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3-0
4 Brooke Ochoa 1 0 5 5 0 1 1 0 0-0
5 Abbey Simshauser 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0-0
6 Ella Simone 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1
7 Elisa Grim 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Alice Johnson 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Caitlyn Mossman 3 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0-0
10 Kaitlin Howarth 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 2 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0-0
12 Aryanah Tellez 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Sidney Strickland 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kira Anderson 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Robyn Greenslade 5 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 18 10 28 12 13 10 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 20:08 3 11
1 Ida Tully-Giles 11:52 2 4

Totals 5 15


